
Outline Ancestor Report for Susan Anna DeLong

1 Susan Anna DeLong b: 19 Nov 1851 in Mt. Pleasant, Henry, Iowa USA, d: 13 Nov 1934 in Phoenix,
Maricopa, Arizona, USA

+ Stephen Vance Shelledy b: 25 Jan 1845 in Mahaska, IA, m: 12 Jan 1870

...2 William DeLong b: 13 Oct 1823 in Chillicothe, Ross Co., Ohio, USA, d: 15 Feb 1899 in Grand
Junction, Mesa Co., Colorado, USA

+ Susan Adaline Tool b: 18 Dec 1822 in near Abingdon, Washington Co., VA, m: 31 Dec 1850 in
Jasper, Iowa, USA; Marriage location assumed, d: 19 Oct 1904 in Grand Junction, Mesa,
Colorado, USA

......3 George DeLong b: 1791 in Pennsylvania, USA, d: Aft. 1870 in (res. of Pickaway, Ross, Allen &
Auglaize Cos., OH to Jasper Co., IA))

+ Rachel (or Adams) Abrams m: 11 Jul 1811 in Pickaway Co., OH, d: Bef. 1820 in OH

+ Anna Hall b: Abt. 1800 in DE, MD or VA, m: 15 Feb 1821 in Ross Co., Ohio, USA, d: Aft. 1870 in
(a Hannah b. Dec 23, 1800 VA, d. Oct 31, 1874 Hocking Co., OH)

.........4 Henry DeLong Jr. b: Abt. 1755 in PA, d: Aft. 1809 in likely PA

+ Susanna Sowash b: (mid 1750s), m: (177_), d: PA

............5 Henry (or Heinrich) DeLang b: Nov 1732 in Pennsylvania, USA; Probably Berks County, d: 16
Jul 1810 in Maxatawny, Berks Co., Pennsylvania, USA

+ Susanna Margareta (not Gargargle) ?? b: Bet. 1732–1733, m: Abt. 1753 in Berks,
Pennsylvania, USA, d: 22 Apr 1778 in (likely in childbirth)

+ Catherine (Lang) ?? m: Bef. 10 Nov 1778 in (2nd wife), d: Aft. 1810 in (she had ch. by prev.
marriage to Peter Lang)

...............6 PyeterPieter (or Peter DeLangh) DeLong b: Abt. 1707 in Germany, d: Bet. Oct 1759–May
1760

+ Eva Elizabeth Weber b: Abt. 1705 in Germany, m: Bet. 1722–1724 in Ulster, New York,
USA; or about 1724 in Kingston, New York, USA, d: Aft. 1770 in Berks Co., Pennsylvania,
USA

..................7 Abraham Lange b: 1668 in Ludwigshafen, Rheinland-Pfalz, Germany

+ Anna Barbara Dorthel m: 02 Dec 1698 in Oggersheim, Ludwigshafen Am Rhein,
Rheinland-Pfalz, Germany; Reformed Church of Oggersheim

+ Anna Maria Catherina (Laucks?) m: Bet. 1707–1710 in (170_), likely mar. in Palatinate
before arrival in NY

..................7 Anna Barbara Dorthel

+ Abraham Lange b: 1668 in Ludwigshafen, Rheinland-Pfalz, Germany, m: 02 Dec 1698 in
Oggersheim, Ludwigshafen Am Rhein, Rheinland-Pfalz, Germany; Reformed Church of
Oggersheim

...............6 Eva Elizabeth Weber b: Abt. 1705 in Germany, d: Aft. 1770 in Berks Co., Pennsylvania, USA

+ PyeterPieter (or Peter DeLangh) DeLong b: Abt. 1707 in Germany, m: Bet. 1722–1724 in
Ulster, New York, USA; or about 1724 in Kingston, New York, USA, d: Bet. Oct 1759–May
1760

..................7 Jacob Weber b: Abt. 1680

+ Anna Elizabeth Weber b: Abt. 1685

..................7 Anna Elizabeth Weber b: Abt. 1685

+ Jacob Weber b: Abt. 1680

............5 Susanna Margareta (not Gargargle) ?? b: Bet. 1732–1733, d: 22 Apr 1778 in (likely in
childbirth)

+ Henry (or Heinrich) DeLang b: Nov 1732 in Pennsylvania, USA; Probably Berks County, m:
Abt. 1753 in Berks, Pennsylvania, USA, d: 16 Jul 1810 in Maxatawny, Berks Co.,
Pennsylvania, USA

.........4 Susanna Sowash b: (mid 1750s), d: PA

+ Henry DeLong Jr. b: Abt. 1755 in PA, m: (177_), d: Aft. 1809 in likely PA

............5 Johann Heinrich Sowash

......3 Anna Hall b: Abt. 1800 in DE, MD or VA, d: Aft. 1870 in (a Hannah b. Dec 23, 1800 VA, d. Oct 31,
1874 Hocking Co., OH)

+ George DeLong b: 1791 in Pennsylvania, USA, m: 15 Feb 1821 in Ross Co., Ohio, USA, d: Aft.
1870 in (res. of Pickaway, Ross, Allen & Auglaize Cos., OH to Jasper Co., IA))



...2 Susan Adaline Tool b: 18 Dec 1822 in near Abingdon, Washington Co., VA, d: 19 Oct 1904 in Grand
Junction, Mesa, Colorado, USA

+ William DeLong b: 13 Oct 1823 in Chillicothe, Ross Co., Ohio, USA, m: 31 Dec 1850 in Jasper,
Iowa, USA; Marriage location assumed, d: 15 Feb 1899 in Grand Junction, Mesa Co., Colorado,
USA



Line of Ancestry from
Wilbur Stephen Wolfe to Johann Heinrich Sowash Sauvage

1 Wilbur Stephen Wolfe b: 13 Sep 1920 in Boise, Ada, Idaho, USA, d: 12 May 1972 in Lincoln,
Lancaster, Nebraska, USA

+ Virgil Viola Chatelain b: 10 Aug 1918 in Coffey, Kansas, USA, m: 25 Mar 1943 in Los Angeles,
California, USA, d: 11 May 1966 in Seward, Nebraska, USA

+ Velda Melverna Williams b: 02 Feb 1914 in Milford, Seward Co. NE, m: 07 Apr 1967 in Milford,
Seward, Nebraska, USA; Assembly of God Church, d: 13 Nov 1991 in Milford, Seward, Nebraska,
USA; Liver Cancer

...2 Marjorie Adelaide Shelledy b: 08 Oct 1891 in Boulder, Colorado, USA, d: 13 Nov 1951 in Los
Angeles, California, USA

+ Gernie Rosco Wolfe b: 15 Sep 1892 in Morgantown, Monongalia, West Virginia, USA, m: 02 Sep
1916 in Boulder, Boulder, Colorado, USA, d: 09 Feb 1953 in San Mateo, California, USA

......3 Susan Anna DeLong b: 19 Nov 1851 in Mt. Pleasant, Henry, Iowa USA, d: 13 Nov 1934 in
Phoenix, Maricopa, Arizona, USA

+ Stephen Vance Shelledy b: 25 Jan 1845 in Mahaska, Iowa, USA, m: 12 Jan 1870 in Jasper,
Iowa, USA, d: 02 Nov 1907 in Aspen, Pitkin, Colorado, USA

.........4 William DeLong b: 23 Oct 1823 in Chillicothe, Ross, Ohio, USA, d: 25 Feb 1899 in Grand
Junction, Mesa, Colorado, USA

+ Susan Adeline Tool b: 18 Dec 1822 in Abingdon, Washington, Virginia, USA, m: 31 Dec 1850
in Jasper, Iowa, USA, d: 19 Oct 1904 in Grand Junction, Mesa, Colorado, USA

............5 George DeLong b: 1798 in Pennsylvania, USA, d: 17 Aug 1871 in Jasper, Iowa, USA

+ Rachel (or Adams) Abrams m: 11 Jul 1811 in Pickaway, Ohio, USA, d: Bef. 1820 in Ohio,
USA

+ Anna Hall b: 23 Dec 1800 in Virginia, USA, m: 15 Feb 1821 in Ross, Ohio, USA, d: 03 Nov
1870 in Jasper, Iowa, USA

...............6 Susanna Sowash b: Abt. 1755 ; (mid 1750s), d: Pennsylvania, USA

+ Henry DeLong Jr. b: Abt. 1755 in Pennsylvania, USA, m: (177_), d: Aft. 1809 in likely
Pennsylvania, USA

..................7 Johann Heinrich Sowash Sauvage b: Abt. 1728 in Germany; Although Henry's Find A
Grave memorial indicates a birth date of 1731 in France, there is no evidence to back this
up. I have chosen the birth date and place of a noted Sowash researcher, Richard Soash.,
d: 1799 in Westmoreland County, Pennsylvania, USA

+ Anna Ester Schneiderin m: 27 Nov 1749 in Rockland, Berks, Pennsylvania, USA; Mertz
Church


